| FORM PTO-1594 | REC(| 10- | 11-2000 | J.S. DEPARTMENT O | OF COMMERCE |
|--|--|----------------------|--|--|------------------------|
| (Rev. 6-93) | TR . | | | Patent and Tra | demark Office |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | | |
| | Į. | I IMMINI INTO DELL'A | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of P. | atents and | 101 | 482738 | nents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | | | ss of receiving party(ies |) |
| Miss King's Kitchens, Inc. | 4 To 1 To 1 | | | | , |
| | + | | Name MK Comm | ercial Kitchens, Inc. | |
| | | n, | THE COLLE | crotal fettenens, inc. | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | | ? | Internal Address: | | |
| General Partnership Limited Partnersh | | | | | |
| ☐ Corporation-State - Texas | The second secon | *** | Strant Address, 52 | 02 Texoma Parkway | |
| Other | Section 2 to the Section of the Sect | | Succe Address. 33 | 02 Texoma Farkway | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes | ⊠ No | | (Cit Ci | O4-4 TW 7TD 754 | 200 2112 |
| | M 140 | | City: Sherman | State: \underline{TX} ZIP: $\underline{750}$ | 090-2112 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 2 200 | _ | | | |
| _ | 9-25-0 | o | ☐ Individual(s) cit | izenship | |
| | | | Association | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | | | General Partner | ship | |
| Other | | | Limited Partner | | |
| | | | Corporation-St | | |
| Execution Date: January 31, 2000 | | | Other | | |
| <u> </u> | | | | | |
| | | | | iled in the United States, a de | omestic representative |
| | | | designation is attached: | | mmant) |
| | | | | separate document from assign dress(es) attached? Yes | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | | B. Trademark Reg | rietration No (c) | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | | | 603; 1,267,319; 1,484, | 476: 2 210 202: |
| | | | 1,001,832 | 303, 1,207,319, 1,404, | 470, 2,319,392, |
| | | | 1,001,052 | | |
| | Additional number | rs attached? | □ Ves M No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond | | is attached: | | applications and registr | rations |
| concerning document should be mailed: | dellee | | involved: 6 | appirounoiro una region | |
| constraint decomment one and at manage | | | | | |
| Name: John M. Cone | | - | 7. Total fee (37 CF) | R 3.41 \$165.00 | |
| rame. Joint W. Cone | | | 7. 10(4) 100 (37 0) | χ 5.41 ψ <u>105.00</u> | |
| Internal Address: Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Fe | ld LLP | | □ Enclosed | | |
| Intelligit Feder Coo. 11km Guilly Gradus Hader Co 1 C | 221 | | Z7 =:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: | | |
| | | | ☐ Authorized to be | charged to deposit acco | ount |
| Street Address: P. O. Box 688 | | | | 0 1 | |
| <u></u> | | | | | |
| City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75313-0 | n688 | - | 8. Deposit account | number: | |
| City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>75313-0</u> | 0000 | | o. Deposit account. | mailioci. | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | 24 m 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 | e.i | |
| | | | (Attach duplicate copy of | f this page if paying by deposi | it account) |
| | DO NOT U | ISE THIS | SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | 201101 | 701 11110 | ~ | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo | regoing inform | ation is tru | e and correct and any | v attached copy is a true | copy of |
| the original document. | | | | .17 == :: === | |
| The Congress we successfully | \mathcal{M} | 1 11/ | | $^{\circ}$ | 20 0 - |
| John M. Cone | - 1 | | | Sept . | KZ, ZMO |
| Name of Person Signing | | nature | | Date | |
| Total number of pa | | | ments, and document: 3 | | |
| 0/10/2000 MTHAI1 00000258 983053 \ | | | | | |
| FC:481 40.00 OP | | | | | |
| FC:481 | to be recorded s | with requir | ed cover sheet inform | nation to: | |
| | | | arks, Box Assignmen | | |
| | | gton, D.C. | | | |
| 394850 | | - • | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002152 FRAME: 0922

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective the 31st day of December 1999.

WHEREAS, MISS KING'S KITCHENS, INC., a Texas corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of various trademarks and trade names used in its business including the trademarks which are subjects of th United States Trademark Registrations identified in the Schedule hereto (the Miss King's "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, MK COMMERCIAL KITCHENS, INC., A Texas corporation, having its principal place of business at 5302 Texoma Parkway, Sherman, Texas 75090-2112 (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to aquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Miss King's Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in which the Miss King's Trademarks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Miss King's Trademarks including the United States Trademark Registrations identified in the Schedule hereto together with the goodwill of the business in which the Miss King's Trademarks are used and the right to recover from past infringements of the Miss King's Trademarks, to hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this 3/5/day of January, 2000.

MISS KINGS KITCHENS, INC.

By:

Geoffrey V. Crowley

President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002152 FRAME: 0923

SCHEDULE

| <u>Trademark</u> | Registration No. |
|------------------|------------------|
| AU NATUREL | 983,053 |
| BABY GRANDS | 1,267,319 |
| BRUNCH BREADS | 941,603 |
| CORDIAL CAKE | 1,484,476 |
| HOOIES | 2,319,392 |
| MISS KING'S | 1,001,832 |

13568.0000/326210v1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/25/2000 REEL: 002152 FRAME: 0924